MiniCODER
Magnetic absolute encoder kit system
with additional incremental output
GEL 2800
Technical Information Version 2022-01-18
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

Cable lengths available:
030 / 050 / 150 / / 200 /250 / 400 / 600 / 700
L Cable length as per type code
Boring and milling sketch
45 ±0.1
16
.2
4.
5
r a
4 H6  (2 tief /
deep)
M3
Dimensions stated in mm
ra = da/2
(with da = OD of the tooth wheel)
Assembly drawing
116
≥ 3
≥ 3
d
CW
Z
Z-1
d Air gap (see chapter Preferred toothed wheels)
CW Direction of rotation forward
Z Position of the track with 64 teeth
Z-1 Position of the track with 63 teeth
Connection assignment
6 DS22-2800 / (2022-01-18)
Connection type K
flying lead Core Signal / function
 GN A+ incremental signal track A
YE A– inverse incremental signal track A
OG CLOCK+ input: Differential clock signal in accordance with RS 485
BE CLOCK–
PK Preset set measuring range zero
BU GND ground
RD UB supply voltage
BK B+ incremental signal track B
VT B– inverse incremental signal track B
BN DATA+ output: Differential data signal in accordance with
RS 485
WH DATA–
GR  reserved
Core colour code:
BK black, BE beige, BN brown, BU blue, GN green, GY grey, OG orange, PK pink ,RD red, VT violet, WH white,
YE yellow
Connection type L
M23 connector coupling; 17 pin Pin Signal / function
1 A+ incremental signal track A
2 A– inverse incremental signal track A
3  reserved
4 CLOCK+ input: Differential clock signal in accordance with RS 485
5 CLOCK–
6 Preset set measuring range zero
7 GND ground
8; 9  reserved
10 UB supply voltage
11 B+ incremental signal track B
12 B– inverse incremental signal track B
13  reserved
14 DATA+ output: Differential data signal in accordance with RS 485
15 DATA–
16; 17  reserved
Type code
DS22-2800 / (2022-01-18) 7
Type code for scanning unit GEL 2800
  Interface
S Standard: SSI, binary code (configurable)
M Serial interface (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface in preparation)
  Module
1 For toothed wheels with module 1
2 For toothed wheels with module 2
3 For toothed wheels with module 3
4 For toothed wheels with module 4
  Optional extras
P Configurable scanning unit
  Cable outlet
T Tangential, cable outlet right (with view on the mounting surface)
  Connection type
K Flying lead
L M23 connector coupling, 17-pin
  Cable length L
030 Length 0.3 m
050 Length 0.5 m
120 Length 1.2 m
150 Length 1.5 m
200 Length 2.0 m
250 Length 2.5 m
600 Length 6.0 m
700 Length 7.0 m
2800 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Type code for preferred toothed wheels
  Module
1 Module 1
2 Module 2
3 Module 3
4 Module 4
  Number of teeth
64 Vernier system with 64/63 teeth
  Inner diameter
xxx Inner diameter in mm
ZFD _ _ _ _ _ _
Other toothed wheels are available upon request.
Accessories
8 DS22-2800 / (2022-01-18)
Testing and programming unit GEL 211C
■ Testing Lenord+Bauer sensors with serial synchronous interface and optional incremental output
■ Transmitting the data via WLAN or Ethernet to terminal devices (tablet, PC etc.)
■ Display of the data in a web browser, independent of the operating system
■ Examination of the mounting situation and basic function of the measuring scale and absolute encoder
■ Calibration of the absolute encoder
■ Functions
- Trigger the preset
- Test of linearity
- Display the absolute position and the incremental counter
■ Parameterisation of GEL 2800
- Parameterisation of position acquisition
- Parameterisation of incremental output
- Configuration of preset
- Configuration of interface
Itenm no. Description
PK211C-2800-W PK211C-2800-W (WLAN), comprising:
■ Testing and programming unit GEL 211CSS4W2N
■ Power supply unit 24 V, ZB211CA
■ Adapter box, 2150A211
■ Operating instructions, D-71B-211C
■ Case, XW1303
PK211C-2800-E PK211C-2800-E (Ethernet), comprising:
■ Testing and programming unit GEL 211CSS4E2N
■ Power supply unit 24 V, ZB211CA
■ Adapter box, 2150A211
■ Operating instructions, D-71B-211C
■ Case, XW1303